[bookmark: _GoBack][image: ]Name: Keri Flickinger 
Grad year: 2020
Position: SS /OF
GPA: 92.7 
SAT: N/A
Intended Major: Nursing 



2018 Statistics

	Bat. Avg.
	OB %
	SLG%
	HR’s
	SB
	Contact to 1st 
	Home to Home

	.381
	.426
	
	0
	
	2.98
	12.3



Address: 1530 Stoney Mtn Way 		High School: Central Dauphin
City: Dauphin					DOB: Feb. 27, 2002
State: PA						Weight: 127lbs 
Zip: 17018						Height: 5’7”
Phone: 717-903-8580				Bats: Right
Email: keri.flickinger@comcast.net 		Throws: RightNon-Softball Activities 
2016: 					2017: 			2018: 
· National Juniors Honors	-  Four Diamonds 	- National Honors Society 
 Society 				- Honor roll 		- Honor roll 
· Certified for CPR			- Youth group		- Youth group
· Youth group							- Four Diamonds 
· Honor roll

Major Softball Awards and Achievements 
· Multiple tournament MVP’s
· Starting HS JV shortstop (2017 & 18); called up to Varsity for several games plus and end of season (All- Around Defensive Award for JV team 2016/17)
· 2018 6A District Champions 
· 2017 Big Vision Foundation Champions Krunch 16U Team
· 2017 Midway Monster Ball Tournament 18U Champions 
· 
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